
MK Card  •  TPSS-11

Montauk

Amagansett

East Hampton

Bridgehampton

Southampton

Hampton Bays

Westhampton

Speonk

Mastic-Shirley

Bellport

Patchogue

Sayville

Oakdale

Great River

Islip

Bay Shore

Jamaica

Montauk Branch

Special Timetable

  www.mta.info

WATCH THE GAP

Rail Testing
Effective Tuesday-Thursday,
May 7-9, 2024 Only

MK NOTES

J
Transfer at Jamaica. Transfers are only shown on this timetable 
for select trains. Use the TrainTime app or a City Terminal Zone 
timetable to view all your transfer options.

T Transfer to Train at Babylon.

V Transfer to/from Bus at Babylon

(Note)
For complete service at Mineola and Hicksville, see the Port 
Jefferson Branch timetable. For complete service at Babylon, see 
the Babylon Branch timetable.

All Branches On all branches, eastbound trains may depart stations east of 
Jamaica up to three minutes earlier than times shown.

West of 
Jamaica

At stations west of Jamaica, westbound trains may depart 
stations up to three minutes earlier than times shown. 

Reference Notes

For explanation, see
"Reference Notes."

PM PM PM AM
MONTAUK ...... ...... V 9:53 V 12:54
Amagansett ...... ...... V 10:18 V 1:19
East Hampton ...... ...... V 10:33 V 1:34
Bridgehampton ...... ...... V 9:46 V 12:52
Southampton ...... ...... V 10:06 V 1:12
Hampton Bays ...... ...... V 10:28 V 1:34
Westhampton ...... ...... V 10:48 V 1:54
SPEONK V 9:30 ...... V 11:03 V 2:09
Mastic-Shirley V 9:50 ...... V 11:23 V 2:29
Bellport V 10:00 ...... V 11:38 V 2:39
PATCHOGUE V 10:10 V 11:07 V 11:33 V 2:31
Sayville V 10:25 V 11:20 V 11:48 V 2:44
Oakdale V 10:15 V 11:15 V 11:33 V 2:39
Great River V 10:22 V 11:22 V 11:43 V 2:46
Islip V 10:30 V 11:30 V 11:53 V 2:54
Bay Shore V 10:35 V 11:35 V 11:58 V 2:59
BABYLON (Arrive) V 10:50 V 11:50 V 12:13 V 3:14
BABYLON (Leave) (Note) 11:00 12:00 12:23 3:24

Hicksville (Note) ...... ...... ...... ......
Mineola (Note) ...... ...... ...... ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 11:39 12:42 1:00 4:01
JAMAICA (Leave) 11:43 12:47 1:09 4:11
HUNTERSPOINT AVE ...... ...... ...... ......
GRAND CENTRAL J 12:08 ...... J 1:53 ......
PENN STATION J 12:02 J 1:06 J 1:29 J 4:30

AM AM AM AM
Train # Bus / 49 Bus / 83 Bus / 23 Bus / 3

35 adj

Wed. - Fri. 
Only

Westbound Supplemental Service
Effective Tues.-Thurs., May 7-9, 2024

Eastbound Adjusted Service
Effective Tues.-Thurs., May 7-9, 2024

For explanation, see
"Reference Notes."

PM PM PM PM AM
PENN STATION J 8:23 9:32 J 10:33 11:35 J 12:33
GRAND CENTRAL J 8:13 J 9:25 J 10:29 J 11:13 J 12:35
HUNTERSPOINT AVE ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 8:34 9:52 10:54 11:55 12:56
JAMAICA (Leave) 8:35 9:53 10:58 11:56 1:03
Mineola (Note) ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Hicksville (Note) ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
BABYLON (Arrive) 9:28 10:32 11:37 12:35 1:40
(Note) (Leave) V 9:38 V 10:42 V 11:47 V 12:45 V 1:50
Bay Shore V 9:53 V 10:57 V 12:02 V 1:00 V 2:05
Islip V 9:58 V 11:02 V 12:07 V 1:05 V 2:10
Great River V 10:06 V 11:10 V 12:15 V 1:13 V 2:18
Oakdale V 10:13 V 11:17 V 12:22 V 1:20 V 2:25
Sayville V 10:08 V 11:07 V 12:17 V 1:15 V 2:35
PATCHOGUE V 10:21 V 11:20 V 12:30 V 1:28 V 2:48
Bellport V 10:13 ...... V 12:45 V 1:17 V 2:25
Mastic-Shirley V 10:28 ...... V 1:00 V 1:32 V 2:40
SPEONK V 10:49 ...... V 1:20 V 1:53 V 3:01
Westhampton V 11:01 ...... ...... ...... V 3:13
Hampton Bays V 11:23 ...... ...... ...... V 3:35
Southampton V 11:43 ...... ...... ...... V 3:55
Bridgehampton V 12:03 ...... ...... ...... V 4:15
East Hampton V 11:18 ...... ...... ...... V 3:30
Amagansett V 11:33 ...... ...... ...... V 3:45
MONTAUK V 11:58 ...... ...... ...... V 4:10

PM PM AM AM AM
Train # 26 / Bus 188 / Bus 48 / Bus 194 / Bus 2 / Bus

198 re-adj

Wed.- Fri. 
Only

Woodside

Grand Central

Atlantic Terminal (Brooklyn)

Hunterspoint Avenue

Long Island City

Penn Station 

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

i
As a result of rail testing, Montauk 

trains will operate on adjusted 
schedules and have affected 

connections. 

Use this special timetable for all 
Montauk Branch travel on this 

affected weekend only. 

*Refer to the TrainTime app for 
complete service west of Jamaica, 

as well as transfer options.

For all other service please use the 
regular Montauk Branch timetable, 

effective March 4, 2024. 


